FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	ECC 10-27	-1999	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office
10/02/02			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10118		ched original documents or copy
thereof.	To dire i redollario.	icase record the atta	girlar documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
Pamela C. Merk, Personal Representative for the Estate of Eric E. Merk, Sr.		Danner Shoe Manufacturing Co. Post Office Box 30148 Portland, OR 97294-0148	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? No	Fortiand, OK	9/294-0148
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Execution Date: October 14, 1999		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? No.
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicat	ion, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,802,740	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Mark A. Kassel		7. Total fee (37 C.F	F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
FOLEY & LARDNER	<b>.</b>		<b>3</b> - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
P. O. Box 1497		X Enclosed X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
150 East Gilman Stree Madison, WI 53701-1		any deficie	ncies
·		8. Deposit account	t number: 06-1447
0/26/1999 NTHAI1 00000238 5802740	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.00 GP	)	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mark A. Kassel	Maxx	Du	October 20, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signat		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail document	s to be recorded with	required cover short	information to:
	ssioner of Patents & Tr. Washington	ademarks, Box Assig	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

coupl Rep.

WHEREAS, Amela (MERIC, Executor of the Estate of Eric E. Merk, Sr., deceased (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,802,740;

WHEREAS, Danner Shoe Manufacturing Co. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, having offices at 12722 NE Airport Way, Portland, OR 97230, wishes to acquire the interest in United States Patent No. 5,802,740;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,802,740, and to all claims for past infringement of said Patent.

The Estate of Eric E. Merk. Sr.

By: Jamel Quie Manl.
Name: Francisco Paracol Rec.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Wash. Ss.

Before me personally appeared <u>Formela C. Merk</u>, to me known to be the Estate of Eric E. Merk, Sr., who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, on behalf of said estate with authority to do so, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath this <u>/4thday</u> of <u>October</u>, 1999.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARTHA J LING
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 313596
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 16, 2002

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

Norary Public

Washington County, Oregon

My commission: 6/16/2002

503 224 0155 P.03/10

MILLER NASH

OCL-13-1766 PATENT

**REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0966**